CENTER for JUDICIAL ACCOUNTABILITY, INC.

P.O. Box 69, Gedney Station White Plains, New York 10605-0069

Tel. (914) 421-1200 Fax (914) 428-4994

E-Mail: judgewatch@aol.com Web site: www.judgewatch.org

Elena Ruth Sassower, Coordinator

BY HAND

September 5, 2001

Pat Keegan, District Director Office of Congresswoman Nita Lowey 222 Mamaroneck Avenue, Suite 310 White Plains, New York 10605

RE: Getting Answers from the House Judiciary Committee --Including by the Personal Intercession of Congresswoman Nita Lowey, If Necessary

Dear Ms. Keegan:

Following up my meeting with you and Rhoda Fidler last Tuesday, August 28th, at which I left a copy of CJA's August 31, 2001 letter to Melissa McDonald, Oversight Counsel at the House Judiciary Committee's Court Subcommittee, enclosed is a copy of CJA's follow-up September 4, 2001 letter to Ms. McDonald. Pages 2-3 review Congresswoman Lowey's past involvement with the issues – with footnote 13 (at page 11) noting that the Congresswoman also testified before the House Judiciary Committee's Courts Subcommittee at its May 15, 1997 hearing on judicial misconduct.

Please advise whether your staff has been able to locate CJA's prior correspondence with the Congresswoman from 1993-1996 concerning the House Judiciary Committee's Courts Subcommittee. As you know, I brought duplicate copies to our meeting.

Thank you.

Yours for a quality judiciary,

Elena Run Sagoo

ELENA RUTH SASSOWER, Coordinator Center for Judicial Accountability, Inc. (CJA)

Enclosure